PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alex Chi Chung Kot	10/19/2005
Huijuan Yang	10/19/2005
Jun Liu	10/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANYANG TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	50 Nanyang Avenue	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	639790	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11256276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: kerrie.cela@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAY 0013 PA/31558.15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Beyer

Total Attachments: 3

source=NAY 0014 PA Assignment85#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016787 FRAME: 0371

500060849

source=NAY 0014 PA Assignment86#page1.tif source=NAY 0014 PA Assignment87#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016787 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alex Chi Chung KOT, Huijuan YANG and Jun LIU, whose full post office addresses are 98 Nanyang Crescent, #05-01, Singapore S63766; Blk 823, #08-460, Jurong West Street 81, Singapore S640823; and Blk 25 Hume Avenue, #04-04 Singapore 598730, respectively, have invented an invention entitled SOFTWARE AND METHOD FOR EMBEDDING DATA IN TWO COLOR IMAGES, for which an application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Nanyang Technological University, whose full post office address is 50 Nanyang Avenue, Singapore 639790, Republic of Singapore, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: 11/256,276

Filing Date: October 21, 2005

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Alex Chi Chung KOT, Huijuan YANG and Jun LIU, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto Nanyang Technological University of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the Nanyang Technological University, for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Alex Chi Chung KOT, Huijuan YANG and Jun LIU, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Nanyang Technological University.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, Alex Chi Chung KOT, Huijuan YANG and Jun LIU, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

EXECUTED at SI-Bla-03,	School of EEE, NTU, Singapore, Republic of
Singapore, this 19 day of October, 2005.	
	Alex Chi Chung KOT
I, Ho Cheng Frang	, whose full post office address is
SI-81a-03, School of EEE, NTU	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did s known to me to be the person named in the above as	see Alex Chi Chung KOT, who is personally signment, duly sign and execute the same. Signature of Witness
Singapore, this 19 day of October, 2005.	-460, Jurong West Street 8/ , Singapore, Republic of y cong light jum Huijuan YANG
Nanyang Technological University E1212. When young Technological University E1212. Whereby declare that I was personally present and diknown to me to be the person named in the above assumed to the person named to the person n	, whose full post office address is North Action Resource Lab 9-13b-10, Namy and Aven id see Huijuan YANG, who is personally

EXECUTED at $8/k^{25}$ Hume Ave, #04-04 , Singapore, Republic of Singapore, this 18 day of Ostober , 2005.

Jun LIU

I, Lay Kheng Poh

, whose full post office address is

BLK25 HUME AVE #04-04, Singapore 598730, Republic of Singapore hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jun LIU, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Lay Khey Prh Signature of Witness

3 of 3